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  Elite  

71
171

271
Näff
Gasparin

Isai
Selina

2005
1984

HU20
W

Lischana Scuol
Gardes-Frontière

.........................

72
172

272
Steiger
Allars

Niclas
Sebastian

2004
2008

HU20
MJUG1

Piz Ot Samedan
Am Bachtel

.........................

73
173

273
Alder
Van der Kaaden

Roman
Emma

2004
2008

HU20
WJUG1

Bernina Pontresina
Alpina St.Moritz

.........................

74
174

274
Hauser
Defila

Silvan
Felici

2004
2008

HU20
MJUG1

Riedern
Zuoz

.........................

75
175

275
Cottier
Fliri

Luc
Lukas

2005
2008

HU20
MJUG1

Im Fang
Lischana Scuol

.........................

76
176

276
Nufer
Kaufmann

Jon-Fadri
Anja

2004
2005

H20
WJUG2

Sedrun-Tujetsch
Ibach

.........................

77
177

277
Béguin
Laager

Maxime
Alessia

2004
2005

HU20
WJUG2

Vue-des-Alpes
Piz Ot Samedan

.........................

78
178

278
Emmenegger
Merz

Julian
Laurin

2005
2008

HU20
MJUG1

Flühli
Riehen

.........................

79
179

279
Lauber
Börner

Silvan
Per

2005
2008

HU20
MJUG1

Horw
Am Bachtel

.........................

80
180

280
Buholzer
Schäfli

Sven
Luca

2004
2007

HU20
MJUG1

Horw
Bernina Pontresina

.........................

81
181

281
Haas
Baumann

Elias
Lena

2006
2006

HU18
WJUG2

Marbach
Einsiedeln

.........................

82
182

282
Haas
Birchler

Gian-Luca
Kilian

2006
2006

HU18
MJUG2

Marbach
Einsiedeln

.........................

83
183

283
Joos
Keller

Janik
Tobit

2005
2008

HU20
MJUG1

Horw
Einsiedeln

.........................

84
184

284
Meyer
Kaufmann

Philippe
Emma

2003
2005

H0
WJUG2

Horw
Am Bachtel

.........................

85
185

285
Lenzi

.........................

86
186

286
Bässler
Triponez

Severin
Maëline

1999
2006

H0
WJUG2

Elm
Davos

.........................

87
187

287
Bässler
Stalder

Yanick
Evelyn

2005
2006

HU20
WJUG2

Elm
Am Bachtel

.........................

88
188

288
Bässler
Matossi

Mario
Nina Sofia

2002
2008

H0
WJUG1

Elm
Alpina St.Moritz

.........................

89
189

289
Beck
Kunz

Leandra
Levin

2004
2007

DU20
MJUG1

Alpina St.Moritz
Am Bachtel

.........................

90
190

290
Steiger
Tedaldi

Nadia
Gianmaria

2004
2004

DU20
MJUN

Horw
Am Bachtel

.........................

91
191

291
Hutter
Richter

Anina
Jakob

2005
2007

DU20
MJUG1

Rätia Chur
Bual Lantsch

.........................

92
192

292
Schöpfer
Keller

Ramona
Aaron

2004
2003

DU20
MJUN

Marbach
Einsiedeln

.........................
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93
193

293
Rey
Ullmann

Sophie
Felix

2005
2003

DU20
MJUN

Les Pionniers du Val d'Hérens

Am Bachtel
.........................

94
194

294
Darbellay
Pacal

Estelle
James

2005
2003

DU20
MJUN

Val Ferret
Riaz

.........................

  Kids  

1
101

201
Oberholzer
Brühlmann

Nik
Flurina

2013
2014

M11
W11

Am Bachtel
Am Bachtel

.........................

2
102

202
Maissen
Lang

Miro Andrin
Anna

2013
2015

M11
W11

Skiclub Klosters
Obergoms

.........................

3
103

203
Steiger
Dolf

Fadri
Frida

2014
2014

M11
W11

Klosters
Bual Lantsch

.........................

4
104

204
Schönbächler
Diezig

Loïc
Lena

2013
2013

M11
W11

Am Bachtel
SSC Toggenburg

.........................

5
105

205
Rüedi
Keller

Henry Campbell
Anouk

2015
2013

M11
W11

Skiclub Klosters
Am Bachtel

.........................

6
106

206
Hauser
Denoth

Tim
Arina

2014
2015

M11
W11

Obergoms
Lischana Scuol

.........................

7
107

207
Mächler
Margreth

Serafin
Andrina

2013
2013

M11
W11

SSC Toggenburg
Bual Lantsch

.........................

8
108

208
Lang
Sieber

Noah
Leandra

2013
2013

M11
W11

Obergoms
Kandersteg

.........................

9
109

209
Stian
Hengartner

Hurschler
Larina

2015
2013

M11
W11

Einsiedeln
Nordic Engelberg

.........................

10
110

210
Uehli
Diezig

Benjamin
Anna

2013
2014

M11
W11

Bual Lantsch
SSC Toggenburg

.........................

11
111

211
Rüedi
Hauser

Albert William
Hannah

2013
2014

M11
W11

Skiclub Klosters
Obergoms

.........................

12
112

212
Buzzetti
Züger

Cla
Ella

2012
2015

M13
W11

Piz Ot Samedan
Bual Lantsch

.........................

13
113

213
Dana
Leuthold

Tomas
Sarina

2012
2013

M13
W11

Obergoms
Skiclub Klosters

.........................

14
114

214
Brühlmann
Langenstein

Lorin
Leonie

2012
2012

M13
W13

Am Bachtel
Nordic Engelberg

.........................

15
115

215
Suter
Redaelli

Diego
Valentina Elisa

2012
2013

M13
W11

Schwendi-Langis
Klosters

.........................

16
116

216
Benderer
Grass

Alessandro
Laila

2012
2013

M13
W11

Lischana Scuol
Lischana Scuol

.........................

17
117

217
Clot
Berger

Sven
Norine

2013
2013

M11
W11

Goupils
Klosters

.........................

18
118

218
Maissen
Gerig

Gian Niclas
Ladina

2015
2012

M11
W13

Skiclub Klosters
Skiclub Ibach

.........................

19
119

219
Fivat
Giovannini

Pierre
Guilia

2013
2013

M11
W11

Goupils
Trais Fluors Celerina

.........................

20 .........................

  Fun  

25
125

225
Schreckenberger
Perani

Boris
Martina 1987

.........................
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26
126

226
Wolf
Tribot

Vinzenz
Cecile

2000
1974

SC Liestal
Goupils

.........................

27
127

227
Brasser
Vliegen

Svenja
Leni

2009
2008

Piz Ot Samedan
Piz Ot Samedan

.........................

28
128 Defila Nicola 1972 Zuoz

.........................

29
129

229
* Brughelli Gabriele
* Bernasocchi Elio

Medici Elio
Berri Valerio

blind
blind

.........................

30
130

230
* Balemi Pier Luigi
* Conce  Connie

Di Giusto Susanna
Cais Claudia

sehbehindert

sehbehindert
.........................

31
131

231
* Heoni Romano
* Madonna Paolo

Vicari Mario
Conforti Dario

blind
sehbehindert

.........................

  Challenger  

35
135

235
Pinchera
Keller

Corsin
Jonna

2011
2011

M13
W13

Zuoz
Einsiedeln

.........................

36
136

236
Cadonau
Imwinkelried

Risch
Emma

2011
2012

M13
W13

Zuoz
Obergoms

.........................

37
137

237
Janett
Büeler

Maurin
Olivia

2011
2012

M13
W13

Lischana Scuol
Ibach

.........................

38
138

238
Oberholzer
Brasser

Nino
Laila Annina

2012
2011

M13
W13

Am Bachtel
Piz Ot Samedan

.........................

39
139

239
Dolf
Stamataki

Sven
Pinelopi

2011
2011

M13
W13

Bual Lantsch
Piz Ot Samedan

.........................

40
140

240
Peter
Bürgler

Jonn
Jill

2011
2011

M13
W13

Am Bachtel
Ibach

.........................

41
141

241
Defila
Steiger

Gisep
Seraina

2011
2011

M13
W13

Zuoz
Klosters

.........................

42
142

242
Weissheim
Domke

Aleksandr
Jael

2013
2012

M11
W13

Säckingen
Piz Ot Samedan

.........................

43
143

243
Carrillo
Börner

Noah Celio
Ashley

2012
2011

M13
M13

Klosters
Am Bachtel

.........................

44
144

244
Keller
Defila

Jaro
Burtel

2011
2011

M13
M13

Am Bachtel
Zuoz

.........................

45
145

245
Schönbächler
Janowski

Noel
Max

2012
2012

M13
M13

Am Bachtel
Klosters

.........................

50
150

250
Benderer
Fuchs

Luca
Laura

2009
2009

M15
W15

Lischana Scuol
Einsiedeln

.........................

51
151

251
Ruh
Gerig

Loris
Seline

2010
2010

M15
W15

Am Bachtel
Ibach

.........................

52
152

252
Steiger
Marti

Andrin
Anielle

2009
2009

M15
W15

Klosters
Tambo Splügen

.........................

53
153

253
Kirchen
Kaufmann

Carlo
Corina

2009
2009

M15
W15

Lischana Scuol
Ibach

.........................

54
154

254
Merz
Denoth

Florin
Laurynne

2010
2010

M15
W15

Riehen
Lischana Scuol

.........................

55
155

255
Hagedorn
Wichser

Max
Mia

2010
2009

M15
W15

Einsiedeln
SSC Toggenburg

.........................

56
156

256
Camastral
Peter

Simon
Carina

2010
2009

M15
W15

Lischana Scuol
Am Bachtel

.........................

57
157

257
Baselgia
Domke

Matti
Hanna Chiara

2010
2010

M15
W15

Bual Lantsch
Piz Ot Samedan

.........................
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58
158

258
Marti
Richter

Lionel
Helena

2009
2010

M15
W15

Am Bachtel
Bual Lantsch

.........................

59
159

259
Baumgartner
Inkermann

Leon
Vera

2009
2010

M15
W15

Lischana Scuol
Schwendi-Langis

.........................

60
160

260
Schöpf
Inhelder

Nevin
Laurin

2010
2009

M15
M15

Selva Sagogn
SSC Toggenburg

.........................

* = Guide


